
CITY OF PALOS VERDES ESTATES 
CERTIFICATION OF DEMANDS/WARRANTS 

AND 
APPROVAL OF WARRANT REGISTER(S) 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF: APRIL 13, 2021 

Pursuant to Government Code Section 37202, I hereby certify that: (1) the claims or demands set 
forth in the warrant register(s) listed below and attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference in the aggregate amount of$ 1,061,168.53 have been audited as to their accuracy and 
(2) sufficient funds have been appropriated by the City Council and are available for the payment 
thereof. 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WARRANTS 

WARRANT REGISTER 

04132021-A 
04132021-B 
04132021-C 

PAYROLL WARRANTS 

DATE 

03/29/2021 
04/13/2021 
04/13/2021 

AMOUNT OF WARRANT REGISTER 

$ 62,387.13 
$ 5,087.76 
$ 751,972.63 

WARRANT REGISTER DATE AMOUNT OF WARRANT REGISTER 

04022021-A 04/02/2021 $ 241,721.01 

Subscribed and sworn by: 

Laura Guglielmo, City Manager Date 

I, Kylynn Chaney, City Clerk of the City of Palos Verdes Estates, California do hereby certify 
under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that at a meeting held on the date 
first above written, the City Council adopted a motion by roll call vote approving the Warrant 
Registers set fo1ih above and authorizing release of said warrants. 

Kylynn Chaney, City Clerk Date: 



City of Palos Verdes Estates 
Accounts Payable Warrants 

Warrant Register#: 
Date: 

Fund 
01 - General 
02-Gas Tax 
03 - Drug Int. 
05-SLESF 
06 - Special Proj. 
07 - Corrections 
10 - Comm. Ping. 
11 - Tech. Enhance. 
21 - Measure W 
22 - Fire Parcel Tax 
26 - Prop. A 
28 - Prop. C 
29 - CARES Act 
30 - Cap. lmpr. 
31 - Parklands 
50 -Stables 
60 - Equip. Repl. 
62-Sewer 
65 - Insurance 
70 - Spec. Deposit 
75 - Police Prop. 

Total 
Check Number 

Total Amount by 
Date 

04132021-A 
3/29/2021 

56,956.47 
5,405.22 

25.44 

62,387.13 
536379 - 536383H 

62,387.13 

04132021-B 
4/13/2021 

3,475.51 
1,562.25 

50.00 

5,087.76 
536384 

004132021-C 
4/13/2021 

731,100.50 
505.52 

2,057.77 

29.34 
11,556.50 

5, 175.00 
1,548.00 

751,972.63 
536385-536436 

757,060.39 
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791,532.48 
7,472.99 

-
-

2,057.77 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

79.34 
11,556.50 

-
-

5,175.00 
1,573.44 

-
-
-

819,447.52 

819,447.52 

01 
02 
03 
05 
06 
07 
10 
11 
21 
22 
26 
28 
29 
30 
31 
50 
60 
62 
65 
70 
75 

Total Amount 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION 
DATE: 03/29/2021 
TIME: 15:46:19 

FUND 

01 
02 
62 
TOTAL 

PALOS VERDES ESTATES 
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS 

FUND TITLE 

GENERAL FUND 
GAS TAX 
SEWER FUND 

REPORT 

AMOUNT 

56,956.47 
5,405.22 

25.44 
62,387.13 

PAGE NUMBER: 1 
VENCHKll 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/21 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1 
DATE: 03/29/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPA21 
TIME: 1S:47:47 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND 

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date='20210329 00:00:00.000' 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/21 

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND 

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT 

10105 536379 03/29/21 AFLOl AFLAC 01 21385 PD 03/0S/2021 0.00 502.80 
10105 536379 03/29/21 AFLOl AFLAC 01 21385 PD 03/19/2021 0.00 502.80 
10105 S36379 03/29/21 AFLOl AFLAC 014000 50090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.09 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 l,OOS.Sl 

1010s 536380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21300 PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 25,347.38 
10105 536380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 21300 PAY DATE 03/05/2021 0.00 25,347.39 
10105 S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 2135S MAGELLAN BENEFITS 0.00 -0.40 
10105 536380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 014000 50090 MEDICAL BENEFITS 0.00 -0.20 
10105 536380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 2135S PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 14.79 
1010s S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 01 2135S PAY DATE 03/0S/2021 0.00 15.19 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 50,724.lS 

10105 536381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 21325 PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 1,297.22 
1010s S36381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 2132S PAY DATE 03/0S/2021 0.00 1,297.23 
1010s S36381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 llSOO COBRA 0.00 47.34 
10105 536381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 llSOO COBRA 0.00 91.66 
1010s 536381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 013000 S0090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.12 
10105 536381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 01 llSOO COBRA 0.00 14.73 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,748.06 

1010s 536382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 2137S 01/08 & 01/22 LIFE 0.00 523 .4S 
lOlOS 536382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 01 21380 01/08 & 01/22 STD/L 0.00 1,233.10 
lOlOS 536382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 014000 S0091 STD/LTD 0.00 -75.18 
10105 536382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 012000 S0091 STD/LTD 0.00 -6.89 
lOlOS 536382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 016000 S0091 STD/LTD 0.00 -6.06 
lOlOS 536382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 015000 S0091 STD/LTD 0.00 -5.16 
1010s 536382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 013000 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -3.lS 
1010s 536382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 013010 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -1.88 
1010s S36382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 014200 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -0.81 
1010s S36382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 014800 50091 STD/LTD 0.00 -0.81 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,656.61 

1010s 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 PD 03/19/2021 0.00 323.90 
10105 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 213SO PD 03/05/2021 0.00 323.90 
1010s 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 llSOO COBRA 0.00 35.71 
1010s 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 213SO HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 71.42 
1010s 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 014000 S0090 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 -0.32 
10105 S36383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 8.02 
10105 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 21350 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 8.02 
10105 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 llSOO COBRA 0.00 14.49 
1010s 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 llSOO COBRA 0.00 14.49 
1010s 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 01 11500 COBRA 0.00 22.51 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 822.14 

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 56,9S6.47 

TOTAL FUND 0.00 56,956.47 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 2 
DATE: 03/29/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPA21 
TIME: 1S:47:47 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND 

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact ck_date='20210329 00:00:00.000' 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/21 

FUND - 02 - GAS TAX 

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT 

lOlOS S36379 03/29/21 AFLOl AFLAC 02 2138S PD 03/0S/2021 0.00 77.78 
lOlOS S36379 03/29/21 AFLOl AFLAC 02 2138S PD 03/19/2021 0.00 77.78 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 lSS.56 

lOlOS S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/0 KEENA 02 21300 PAY DATE 03/0S/2021 0.00 2,366.?S 
lOlOS S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/0 KEENA 02 21300 PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 2,366.76 
10105 S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 02 213SS PAY DATE 03/05/2021 0.00 1.19 
lOlOS S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 02 213SS PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 1.19 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 4,73S.89 

lOlOS 536381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 02 2132S PAY DATE 03/0S/2021 0.00 180.03 
lOlOS S36381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 02 2132S PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 180.04 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 360.07 

lOlOS S36382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 21380 01/08 & 01/22 STD/L 0.00 62.60 
lOlOS S36382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 02 2137S 01/08 & 01/22 LIFE 0.00 28.70 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 91.30 

lOlOS S36383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 213SO PD 03/0S/2021 0.00 31.20 
lOlOS S36383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 02 213SO PD 03/19/2021 0.00 31.20 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 62.40 

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 0.00 S,40S.22 

TOTAL FUND 0.00 S,40S.22 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION 
DATE: 03/29/2021 
TIME: 1S:47:47 

PALOS VERDES ESTATES 
CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND 

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date='20210329 00:00:00.000' 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/21 

FUND - 62 - SEWER FUND 

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT 

lOlOS S36379 03/29/21 AFLOl AFLAC 62 2138S 
lOlOS S36379 03/29/21 AFLOl AFLAC 62 2138S 
TOTAL CHECK 

lOlOS S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 62 21300 
lOlOS S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 62 21300 
lOlOS S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 62 213SS 
lOlOS S36380 03/29/21 FDAOl FDAC EBA NC/O KEENA 62 213SS 
TOTAL CHECK 

lOlOS 536381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 62 2132S 
lOlOS S36381 03/29/21 METOS METLIFE - GROUP BEN 62 2132S 
TOTAL CHECK 

lOlOS S36382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 2137S 
lOlOS S36382 03/29/21 RELOl RELIANCE STANDARD L 62 21380 
TOTAL CHECK 

10105 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 62 213SO 
10105 536383 03/29/21 VSPOl VISION SERVICE PLAN 62 21350 
TOTAL CHECK 

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT 

TOTAL FUND 

TOTAL REPORT 

PAGE NUMBER: 3 
ACCTPA21 

----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT 

PD 03/19/2021 0.00 0.43 
PD 03/0S/2021 0.00 0.43 

0.00 0.86 

PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 9.S2 
PAY DATE 03/0S/2021 0.00 9.S2 
PAY DATE 03/0S/2021 0.00 0.02 
PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 0.02 

0.00 19.08 

PAY DATE 03/0S/2021 0.00 1.88 
PAY DATE 03/19/2021 0.00 1.88 

0.00 3. 76 

01/08 & 01/22 LIFE 0.00 0 .22 
01/08 & 01/22 STD/L 0.00 0 .60 

0.00 0.82 

PD 03/0S/2021 0.00 0.46 
PD 03/19/2021 0.00 0.46 

0.00 0.92 

0.00 2S.44 

0 .00 25.44 

0 .00 62,387.13 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION 
DATE: 04/07/2021 
TIME: 15:56:42 

FUND 

01 
02 
29 
TOTAL 

PALOS VERDES ESTATES 
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS 

FUND TITLE 

GENERAL FUND 
GAS TAX 
CARES ACT FUND 

REPORT 

AMOUNT 

3,475.51 
1,562.25 

so.co 
5,087.76 

PAGE NUMBER: 1 
VENCHKll 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/21 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION 
DATE: 04/07/2021 
TIME: 17:14:28 

FUND 

01 
02 
06 
29 
30 
60 
62 
TOTAL 

PALOS VERDES ESTATES 
CHECK REGISTER - FUND TOTALS 

FUND TITLE 

GENERAL FUND 
GAS TAX 
SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND 
CARES ACT FUND 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 
EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 
SEWER FUND 

REPORT 

AMOUNT 

731,100.50 
505.52 

2,057.77 
29.34 

11,556.50 
5,175.00 
1,548.00 

751,972.63 

PAGE NUMBER: 1 
VENCHKll 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/21 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 1 
DATE: 04/07/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPA21 
TIME: 17:15:38 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND 

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date~'20210413 00:00:00.000' 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/21 

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND 

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE OT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT 

10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 013000 62297 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 68.85 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 63345 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTIO 0.00 70.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 61120 2/22-2/24 TRAINING 0.00 71.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 62215 KNOW THE DRILL BANN 0.00 85.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 61125 APPLE DEVELOPER ACC 0.00 99.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 61120 4/26/21 TRAINING 0.00 100.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 013010 61130 CONFERENCE REGIST 0.00 105.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 013080 63325 SHOP SUPPLIES 0.00 136.71 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 013000 63320 COMPUTER CABLES 0.00 156.02 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 014000 62296 WEAPON LIGHT BATTER 0.00 173.10 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 014000 63320 REPLACE UPS FOR COM 0.00 177.48 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 013080 63325 CLEAR TRASH BAGS 0.00 415.02 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 013000 62297 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 424.43 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 013000 64425 FY20 CERT OF ACHIEV 0.00 460.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 61120 4/21/21 TRAINING 0.00 500.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 016000 64415 RETURN CREDIT 0.00 -13.12 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 013080 63325 MOUSE TRAPPING 0.00 4.35 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 62296 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 0.00 4.99 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 5.58 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 62296 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 0.00 6.29 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 63305 CAR WASH 0.00 7.00 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 015100 63305 CAR WASH 0.00 7.99 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 015100 63305 AUTO SUPPLIES 0.00 8 .20 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 8.75 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 015100 63305 #747 NATURAL GAS FU 0.00 9.12 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 13. 01 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014000 62215 KNOW THE DRILL ART 0.00 15.99 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 013000 63320 COMPUTER CABLES 0.00 16.47 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl u s BANK - CAL CARD 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 19.68 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 016000 64415 IRRIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00 20.86 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 013080 63325 SHOP SUPPLIES 0.00 25.97 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 015100 63305 CAR RADIO ANTENNA 0.00 32.26 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 015100 63310 SAFETY WORK GLOVES 0.00 49.27 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014800 62297 BUSINESS CARDS 0.00 61.03 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 014800 62297 BUSINESS CARDS 0.00 62.08 
10105 536384 04/13/21 USBOl us BANK - CAL CARD 013080 63325 SHOP SUPPLIES 0.00 68.13 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,475.51 

10105 536385 04/13/21 ACCO? ACCOUNTEMPS 013000 64425 03/08-03/12 NICOLE 0.00 2,244.38 
10105 536385 04/13/21 ACCO? ACCOUNTEMPS 012000 64425 03/15-03/19 MARTIN 0.00 3,474.40 
10105 536385 04/13/21 ACCO? ACCOUNTEMPS 012000 64425 03/08-03/12 MARTIN 0.00 3,474.40 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,193.18 

10105 536386 04/13/21 AIR09 AIRESPRING INC 013080 62255 03/01-03/31 SERVICE 0.00 1,897.24 

10105 536387 04/13/21 ALL12 ALL CARE INDUSTRIES 013080 64430 JANITORIAL SVC-30 J 0.00 2,478.02 

10105 536388 04/13/21 ALL22 ALLIANCE RESOURCE C 012000 64599 PROF SVCS-PW DIR RE 0.00 12,450.00 

10105 536389 04/13/21 ANI03 DEPT OF ANIMAL CARE 01 32100 02/21 FIELD SERVICE 0.00 -544.00 
10105 536389 04/13/21 ANI03 DEPT OF ANIMAL CARE 014000 64640 02/21 FIELD SERVICE 0.00 1,059.69 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 515.69 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 2 
DATE: 04/07/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPA21 
TIME: 17:15:38 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND 

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date='20210413 00:00:00.000' 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/21 

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND 

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT 

10105 536390 04/13/21 ARROl READY REFRESH 013080 63325 02/13-03/12 DELIVER 0.00 151.23 
10105 536390 04/13/21 ARROl READY REFRESH 014000 65000 02/13-03/12 DELIVER 0.00 261.55 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 412.78 

10105 536391 04/13/21 BIR03 FUSION CLOUD SERVIC 013080 62255 03/17-04/16 ANALOG 0.00 596.63 

10105 536392 04/13/21 CALOl CALIFORNIA WATER SE 013080 62255 02/03-03/03 SERVICE 0.00 194.49 
10105 536392 04/13/21 CALOl CALIFORNIA WATER SE 013080 62255 02/26-03/26 SERVICE 0.00 33.10 
10105 536392 04/13/21 CALOl CALIFORNIA WATER SE 013080 62255 02/24-03/23 SERVICE 0.00 232.37 
10105 536392 04/13/21 CALOl CALIFORNIA WATER SE 016000 62255 02/03-03/03 SERVICE 0.00 13,526.11 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 13,986.07 

10105 536393 04/13/21 CIN02 CINTAS CORPORATION 015100 61110 UNIFORM RENTAL 0.00 148.03 
10105 536393 04/13/21 CIN02 CINTAS CORPORATION 015100 61110 UNIFORM RENTAL 0.00 148.03 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 296.06 

10105 536394 04/13/21 CLI03 CLIFTONLARSONALLEN 013000 64425 FY 19/20 CITY AUDIT 0.00 3,680.00 

10105 536395 04/13/21 FR002 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 014000 62255 03/22-04/21 SERVICE 0.00 1,778.61 

10105 536396 04/13/21 GASOl SOCALGAS 013080 62255 02/18-03/19 0316482 0.00 116.09 
10105 536396 04/13/21 GASOl SOCALGAS 013080 62255 02/18-03/19 1121768 0.00 244.44 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 360.53 

10105 536397 04/13/21 GRA13 GRANITE TELECOMMUNI 013080 62255 04/01-04/30 SERVICE 0.00 150.00 

10105 536398 04/13/21 GRA15 GRANDWAY USDEV I C 01 22118 REFUND Dfil10 DEPOSIT 0.00 10,000.00 

10105 536399 04/13/21 HOMOl HOME DEPOT CREDIT S 015100 64460 VIB PLATE COMPACTOR 0.00 112.15 

10105 536400 04/13/21 HRGOl HR GREEN CALIFORNIA 015000 64425 01/21 PROF SVCS 0.00 31,087.50 
10105 536400 04/13/21 HRGOl HR GREEN CALIFORNIA 014200 64423 01/21 BUILD & SAFET 0.00 32,066.72 
10105 536400 04/13/21 HRGOl HR GREEN CALIFORNIA 015000 64430 01/21 GIS 0.00 687.50 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 63,841.72 

10105 536401 04/13/21 INGOl CITY OF INGLEWOOD 014000 64430 01/21 PROCESSING CH 0.00 517.75 
10105 536401 04/13/21 INGOl CITY OF INGLEWOOD 014000 64430 02/21 PROCESSING CH 0.00 595.25 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,113.00 

10105 536402 04/13/21 JBEOl JB ELECTRIC 013080 63325 RETRO FIT LED BULBS 0.00 624.34 

10105 536403 04/13/21 KAS03 KASH I ORGANIZATION I 01 22118 REFUND DEMO DEPOSIT 0.00 10,000.00 

10105 536404 04/13/21 KLI02 KLING CONSULTING GR 014200 64530 02/21 GEOTECH REVIE 0.00 300.00 

10105 536405 04/13/21 LAClO LA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 014000 61140 02/21 DELIVERIES 0.00 2.96 

10105 536406 04/13/21 LIEOl LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 64425 02/21 PROF SVCS 0.00 30.00 
10105 536406 04/13/21 LIEOl LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 64425 02/21 PROF SVCS 0.00 1,964.00 
10105 536406 04/13/21 LIEOl LIEBERT CASSIDY WHI 013040 64425 02/21 PROF SVCS 0.00 10,158.00 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 12,152.00 



SUNGUARD PENTAMATION PAGE NUMBER: 3 
DATE: 04/07/2021 PALOS VERDES ESTATES ACCTPA21 
TIME: 17:15:38 CHECK REGISTER - BY FUND 

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date='20210413 00:00:00.000' 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 10/21 

FUND - 01 - GENERAL FUND 

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR NAME BUDGET CODE ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION---- SALES TAX AMOUNT 

10105 536407 04/13/21 LOS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 013080 62255 UTILITY BILL FD102 0.00 -7,792.29 
10105 536407 04/13/21 LOS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 01 31810 ALS TRANS FEE CREDI 0.00 -6,524.71 
10105 536407 04/13/21 LOS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 01 31810 ALS ASSESS FEE CRED 0.00 -5,618.00 
10105 536407 04/13/21 LOS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 016000 62255 UTILITY BILL FD102 0.00 -1,888.43 
10105 536407 04/13/21 LOS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 01 31810 ALS DSPTCH FEE CRED 0.00 -1,336.50 
10105 536407 04/13/21 LOS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 01 31810 ALS BLS FEE CREDIT 0.00 -588.93 
10105 536407 04/13/21 LOS03 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 014000 64430 05/251 FIRE SERVICE 0.00 491,721.00 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 467,972.14 

10105 536408 04/13/21 LUN02 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 015100 63305 #74 7 REPAIR SERVICE 0.00 47.54 
10105 536408 04/13/21 LUN02 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 014000 63305 #751 REPAIR SERVICE 0.00 91.85 
10105 536408 04/13/21 LUN02 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 015100 63305 #10 REPAIR SERVICES 0.00 94.43 
10105 536408 04/13/21 LUN02 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 014000 63305 #723 REPAIR SERVICE 0.00 178.49 
10105 536408 04/13/21 LUN02 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 015100 63305 #4 REPAIR SERVICES 0.00 336.57 
10105 536408 04/13/21 LUN02 LUNADA BAY AUTOMOTI 015100 63305 #8 REPAIR SERVICES 0.00 430.47 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,179.35 

10105 536409 04/13/21 M&NOl M & N TROPHIES 013010 62296 MAYOR PLATE 0.00 10.95 
10105 536409 04/13/21 M&NOl M & N TROPHIES 012000 64680 NEPTUNE PLATE 0.00 10.95 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21.90 

10105 536410 04/13/21 MCGOl MCGOWAN CONSULTING, 015000 64429 MS4 CONSULTING FY20 0.00 8,261.20 

10105 536411 04/13/21 MED04 MEDICO-PROFESSIONAL 014000 61140 TOWELS/BLANKET 0.00 54.38 
10105 536411 04/13/21 MED04 MEDICO-PROFESSIONAL 014000 61140 TOWELS/BLANKET 0.00 60.05 
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 114.43 

10105 536412 04/13/21 MEN04 ANTHONY MENDOZA 013080 63325 CH MEDIAN SIGN SUPP 0.00 100.70 

10105 536413 04/13/21 MIL09 MILTON STREET RES ID 01 22118 REFUND DEMO DEPOSIT 0.00 3,438.60 

10105 536414 04/13/21 MOT03 MOTOROLA 014000 64430 ANNUAL CAD/RMS MAIN 0.00 28,850.52 

10105 536415 04/13/21 NET03 NETRIX LLC 013000 63315 IT SUPPORT SVCS 30 0.00 668.25 